
Annexure 4

Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of claim Amount covered 
by guarantee

Whether related 
party?

% of voting share 
in CoC

1 Mr. Haresh Jain 24.05.2023 6,11,15,955.00₹       6,11,15,955          Unsecured -                         Yes -                        -                       -                    -                     -                                     

2 Steelage Overseas Private Limited 24.05.2023 20,00,000.00₹          20,00,000             Unsecured -                         No 76% -                       -                    -                     -                                     
3 Surjeet Kumar Singh 25.05.2023 3,40,000.00₹            3,40,000               Unsecured -                         No 13% -                       -                    -                     -                                     
4 Pratap Credit Co. Operative Society Limited 25.05.2023 2,79,676.00₹            2,79,676               Unsecured -                         No 11% -                       -                    -                                     

6,37,35,631.00₹      6,37,35,631.00₹  -₹                       100% -₹                      -₹                  -₹                    -₹                                   

Name of Corporate Debtor:
Date of Commencement of CIRP:
List of Creditors as on:

List of unsecured financial creditors (Other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
(Amount in ₹)

MYP Enterprises Limited
09.05.2023 (Received on 11.05.2023)
23.06.2023

The amount of claim has been  
admitted after making 

verification of documents 
submitted by the Financal 
creditors and confirmation 

from company

Total

Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of 
contingent claim

Amount of any 
mutual dues, 
that may be 

set-off

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of claim under 
verification

Remarks, if anySl. No.


